TL3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 14-Feb-12 1 Document Number: 40154
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Solid Tantalum Surface Mount, TANTAMOUNT®,
Molded Case, Very Low DCL

AT + 25 °C
(μA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
120 Hz
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz
()
MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
4 VDC AT + 85 °C; 2.7 VDC AT + 125 °C
2.2 A TL3A225(1)004(2)7600 0.25 6 7.600 0.10
2.2 A TL3A225(1)004(2)6000 0.25 6 6.000 0.11
3.3 A TL3A335(1)004(2)7600 0.25 6 7.600 0.10
3.3 A TL3A335(1)004(2)4000 0.25 6 4.000 0.14
4.7 A TL3A475(1)004(2)6300 0.25 6 6.300 0.11
4.7 A TL3A475(1)004(2)3500 0.25 6 3.500 0.15
6.8 B TL3B685(1)004(2)4500 0.25 6 4.500 0.14
6.8 B TL3B685(1)004(2)2000 0.25 6 2.000 0.20
10 B TL3B106(1)004(2)3500 0.25 6 3.500 0.16
10 B TL3B106(1)004(2)1200 0.25 6 1.200 0.27
15 B TL3B156(1)004(2)2900 0.30 6 2.900 0.17
15 B TL3B156(1)004(2)1200 0.30 6 1.200 0.27
33 A TL3A336(1)004(2)2900 0.66 6 2.900 0.16
33 A TL3A336(1)004(2)1500 0.66 6 1.500 0.22
33 C TL3C336(1)004(2)1800 0.66 6 1.800 0.25
33 C TL3C336(1)004(2)0500 0.66 6 0.500 0.47
47 B TL3B476(1)004(2)2500 0.94 6 2.500 0.18
47 B TL3B476(1)004(2)0600 0.94 6 0.600 0.38
47 C TL3C476(1)004(2)1800 0.94 6 1.800 0.25
47 C TL3C476(1)004(2)0400 0.94 6 0.400 0.52
68 D TL3D686(1)004(2)0800 1.36 6 0.800 0.43
68 D TL3D686(1)004(2)0175 1.36 6 0.175 0.93
100 B TL3B107(1)004(2)1800 2.00 6 1.800 0.22
100 B TL3B107(1)004(2)0450 2.00 6 0.450 0.43
100 D TL3D107(1)004(2)0700 2.00 6 0.700 0.46
100 D TL3D107(1)004(2)0175 2.00 6 0.175 0.93
150 D TL3D157(1)004(2)0600 3.00 8 0.600 0.50
150 D TL3D157(1)004(2)0150 3.00 8 0.150 1.00
330 E TL3E337(1)004(2)0500 6.60 8 0.500 0.57
330 E TL3E337(1)004(2)0100 6.60 8 0.100 1.28
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance: K, M

Sprague Logo
Indicates Very Low DCL Series
VoltageCapacitance μF
Polarity
Band (+)
22 D10
XX 2
B, C, D, E Cases
TL3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 14-Feb-12 4 Document Number: 40154
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
6 VDC AT + 85 °C; 4 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.5 A TL3A155(1)6R3(2)8000 0.25 6 8.000 0.10
1.5 A TL3A155(1)6R3(2)6000 0.25 6 6.000 0.11
2.2 A TL3A225(1)6R3(2)7600 0.25 6 7.600 0.10
2.2 A TL3A225(1)6R3(2)6000 0.25 6 6.000 0.11
3.3 A TL3A335(1)6R3(2)6300 0.25 6 6.300 0.11
3.3 A TL3A335(1)6R3(2)5000 0.25 6 5.000 0.12
4.7 A TL3A475(1)6R3(2)5500 0.25 6 5.500 0.12
4.7 A TL3A475(1)6R3(2)3500 0.25 6 3.500 0.15
4.7 B TL3B475(1)6R3(2)3400 0.25 6 3.400 0.16
4.7 B TL3B475(1)6R3(2)1800 0.25 6 1.800 0.22
6.8 B TL3B685(1)6R3(2)3400 0.25 6 3.400 0.16
6.8 B TL3B685(1)6R3(2)1200 0.25 6 1.200 0.27
10 B TL3B106(1)6R3(2)2900 0.30 6 2.900 0.17
10 B TL3B106(1)6R3(2)1000 0.3 6 1.000 0.29
15 C TL3C156(1)6R3(2)1800 0.45 6 1.800 0.25
15 C TL3C156(1)6R3(2)0600 0.45 6 0.600 0.43
22 A TL3A226(1)6R3(2)2900 0.66 6 2.900 0.16
22 A TL3A226(1)6R3(2)2000 0.66 6 2.000 0.19
22 C TL3C226(1)6R3(2)1800 0.66 6 1.800 0.25
22 C TL3C226(1)6R3(2)0600 0.66 6 0.600 0.43
33 B TL3B336(1)6R3(2)1900 0.99 6 1.900 0.21
33 B TL3B336(1)6R3(2)0600 0.99 6 0.600 0.38
33 C TL3C336(1)6R3(2)1500 0.99 6 1.500 0.27
33 C TL3C336(1)6R3(2)0400 0.99 6 0.400 0.52
47 B TL3B476(1)6R3(2)2000 1.41 6 2.000 0.21
47 B TL3B476(1)6R3(2)0550 1.41 6 0.550 0.39
47 C TL3C476(1)6R3(2)1400 1.41 6 1.400 0.28
47 C TL3C476(1)6R3(2)0300 1.41 6 0.300 0.61
47 D TL3D476(1)6R3(2)0800 1.41 6 0.800 0.43
47 D TL3D476(1)6R3(2)0200 1.41 6 0.200 0.87
68 D TL3D686(1)6R3(2)0700 2.04 6 0.700 0.46
68 D TL3D686(1)6R3(2)0200 2.04 6 0.200 0.87
100 B TL3B107(1)6R3(2)1700 3.00 15 1.700 0.22
100 B TL3B107(1)6R3(2)0700 3.00 15 0.700 0.35
100 D TL3D107(1)6R3(2)0700 3.00 6 0.700 0.46
100 D TL3D107(1)6R3(2)0140 3.00 6 0.140 1.04
150 D TL3D157(1)6R3(2)0600 4.50 8 0.600 0.50
150 D TL3D157(1)6R3(2)0125 4.50 8 0.125 1.10
150 E TL3E157(1)6R3(2)0500 4.50 8 0.500 0.57
150 E TL3E157(1)6R3(2)0100 4.50 8 0.100 1.28
220 C TL3C227(1)6R3(2)0700 6.60 14 0.700 0.40
220 C TL3C227(1)6R3(2)0300 6.60 14 0.300 0.61
220 D TL3D227(1)6R3(2)0600 6.60 8 0.600 0.50
220 D TL3D227(1)6R3(2)0100 6.60 8 0.100 1.22
220 E TL3E227(1)6R3(2)0500 6.60 8 0.500 0.57
220 E TL3E227(1)6R3(2)0100 6.60 8 0.100 1.28
330 E TL3E337(1)6R3(2)0500 9.90 8 0.500 0.57
330 E TL3E337(1)6R3(2)0100 9.90 8 0.100 1.28
STANDARD RATINGS

MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance: K, M
(2) Termination and packaging: C, D, E, F
TL3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 14-Feb-12 5 Document Number: 40154
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
10 VDC AT + 85 °C; 7 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 A TL3A105(1)010(2)9300 0.25 4 9.300 0.09
1.0 A TL3A105(1)010(2)6000 0.25 4 6.000 0.11
1.5 A TL3A155(1)010(2)8000 0.25 6 8.000 0.10
1.5 A TL3A155(1)010(2)6000 0.25 6 6.000 0.11
3.3 B TL3B335(1)010(2)3500 0.25 6 3.500 0.16
3.3 B TL3B335(1)010(2)2500 0.25 6 2.500 0.18
4.7 A TL3A475(1)010(2)5000 0.25 6 5.000 0.12
4.7 A TL3A475(1)010(2)3000 0.25 6 3.000 0.16
4.7 B TL3B475(1)010(2)3400 0.25 6 3.400 0.16
4.7 B TL3B475(1)010(2)1500 0.25 6 1.500 0.24
6.8 B TL3B685(1)010(2)2900 0.34 6 2.900 0.17
6.8 B TL3B685(1)010(2)1200 0.34 6 1.200 0.27
10 A TL3A106(1)010(2)3400 0.50 6 3.400 0.15
10 A TL3A106(1)010(2)2000 0.50 6 2.000 0.19
10 C TL3C106(1)010(2)1800 0.50 6 1.800 0.25
10 C TL3C106(1)010(2)0550 0.50 6 0.550 0.45
15 A TL3A156(1)010(2)2900 0.75 6 2.900 0.16
15 A TL3A156(1)010(2)2000 0.75 6 2.000 0.19
15 C TL3C156(1)010(2)1800 0.75 6 1.800 0.25
15 C TL3C156(1)010(2)0500 0.75 6 0.500 0.47
22 A TL3A226(1)010(2)2500 1.10 8 2.500 0.17
22 A TL3A226(1)010(2)1500 1.10 8 1.500 0.22
33 B TL3B336(1)010(2)1900 1.65 6 1.900 0.21
33 B TL3B336(1)010(2)0600 1.65 6 0.600 0.38
33 C TL3C336(1)010(2)1400 1.65 6 1.400 0.28
33 C TL3C336(1)010(2)0350 1.65 6 0.350 0.56
33 D TL3D336(1)010(2)0800 1.65 6 0.800 0.43
33 D TL3D336(1)010(2)0250 1.65 6 0.250 0.77
47 B TL3B476(1)010(2)1800 2.35 6 1.800 0.22
47 B TL3B476(1)010(2)0600 2.35 6 0.600 0.38
47 C TL3C476(1)010(2)1100 2.35 6 1.100 0.32
47 C TL3C476(1)010(2)0300 2.35 6 0.300 0.61
47 D TL3D476(1)010(2)0700 2.35 6 0.700 0.46
47 D TL3D476(1)010(2)0200 2.35 6 0.200 0.87
68 D TL3D686(1)010(2)0700 3.40 6 0.700 0.46
68 D TL3D686(1)010(2)0150 3.40 6 0.150 1.00
100 C TL3C107(1)010(2)0900 5.00 8 0.900 0.35
100 C TL3C107(1)010(2)0200 5.00 8 0.200 0.74
100 D TL3D107(1)010(2)0600 5.00 8 0.600 0.50
100 D TL3D107(1)010(2)0100 5.00 8 0.100 1.22
150 D TL3D157(1)010(2)0600 7.50 8 0.600 0.50
150 D TL3D157(1)010(2)0100 7.50 8 0.100 1.22
220 D TL3D227(1)010(2)0600 11.00 8 0.600 0.50
220 D TL3D227(1)010(2)0360 11.00 8 0.360 0.65
220 E TL3E227(1)010(2)0500 11.00 8 0.500 0.57
220 E TL3E227(1)010(2)0100 11.00 8 0.100 1.28
330 E TL3E337(1)010(2)0500 16.50 10 0.500 0.57
330 E TL3E337(1)010(2)0100 16.50 10 0.100 1.28
470 E TL3E477(1)010(2)0500 23.50 15 0.500 0.57
470 E TL3E477(1)010(2)0200 23.50 15 0.200 0.91
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(μF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER

MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance: K, M
(2) Termination and packaging: C, D, E, F
TL3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 14-Feb-12 6 Document Number: 40154
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
16 VDC AT + 85 °C; 10 VDC AT + 125 °C
0.68 A TL3A684(1)016(2)11R0 0.25 4 11.000 0.08
0.68 A TL3A684(1)016(2)8000 0.25 4 8.000 0.10
1.0 A TL3A105(1)016(2)9300 0.25 4 9.300 0.09
1.0 A TL3A105(1)016(2)6000 0.25 4 6.000 0.11
1.5 A TL3A155(1)016(2)8000 0.25 6 8.000 0.10
1.5 A TL3A155(1)016(2)6000 0.25 6 6.000 0.11
2.2 B TL3B225(1)016(2)4600 0.25 6 4.600 0.14
2.2 B TL3B225(1)016(2)2500 0.25 6 2.500 0.18
3.3 B TL3B335(1)016(2)3500 0.26 6 3.500 0.16
3.3 B TL3B335(1)016(2)2000 0.26 6 2.000 0.21
4.7 A TL3A475(1)016(2)5000 0.38 6 5.000 0.12
4.7 A TL3A475(1)016(2)3500 0.38 6 3.500 0.15
4.7 B TL3B475(1)016(2)2900 0.38 6 2.900 0.17
4.7 B TL3B475(1)016(2)1500 0.38 6 1.500 0.24
6.8 C TL3C685(1)016(2)1900 0.54 6 1.900 0.24
6.8 C TL3C685(1)016(2)0600 0.54 6 0.600 0.43
10 A TL3A106(1)016(2)3000 0.80 6 3.000 0.16
10 A TL3A106(1)016(2)1700 0.80 6 1.700 0.21
10 B TL3B106(1)016(2)2800 0.80 6 2.800 0.17
10 B TL3B106(1)016(2)0800 0.80 6 0.800 0.33
10 C TL3C106(1)016(2)1800 0.80 6 1.800 0.25
10 C TL3C106(1)016(2)0450 0.80 6 0.450 0.49
15 B TL3B156(1)016(2)2000 1.20 6 2.000 0.21
15 B TL3B156(1)016(2)0800 1.20 6 0.800 0.33
22 B TL3B226(1)016(2)1900 1.76 6 1.900 0.21
22 B TL3B226(1)016(2)1000 1.76 6 1.000 0.29
22 D TL3D226(1)016(2)0800 1.76 6 0.800 0.43
22 D TL3D226(1)016(2)0250 1.76 6 0.250 0.77
33 B TL3B336(1)016(2)1800 2.64 6 1.800 0.22
33 B TL3B336(1)016(2)0500 2.64 6 0.500 0.41
33 C TL3C336(1)016(2)1100 2.64 6 1.100 1.05
33 C TL3C336(1)016(2)0300 2.64 6 0.300 0.61
33 D TL3D336(1)016(2)0700 2.64 6 0.700 0.46
33 D TL3D336(1)016(2)0225 2.64 6 0.225 0.82
47 C TL3C476(1)016(2)1000 3.76 6 1.000 0.33
47 C TL3C476(1)016(2)0300 3.76 6 0.300 0.61
47 D TL3D476(1)016(2)0700 3.76 6 0.700 0.46
47 D TL3D476(1)016(2)0150 3.76 6 0.150 1.00
68 D TL3D686(1)016(2)0600 5.44 6 0.600 0.50
68 D TL3D686(1)016(2)0150 5.44 6 0.150 1.00
100 D TL3D107(1)016(2)0600 8.00 8 0.600 0.50
100 D TL3D107(1)016(2)0125 8.00 8 0.125 1.10
100 E TL3E107(1)016(2)0600 8.00 8 0.600 0.52
100 E TL3E107(1)016(2)0100 8.00 8 0.100 1.28
150 E TL3E157(1)016(2)0500 12.00 8 0.500 0.57
150 E TL3E157(1)016(2)0150 12.00 8 0.150 1.28
STANDARD RATINGS

MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance: K, M
(2) Termination and packaging: C, D, E, F
TL3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 14-Feb-12 7 Document Number: 40154
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
20 VDC AT + 85 °C; 13 VDC AT + 125 °C
0.47 A TL3A474(1)020(2)12R0 0.25 4 12.000 0.08
0.47 A TL3A474(1)020(2)9000 0.25 4 9.000 0.09
0.68 A TL3A684(1)020(2)10R0 0.25 4 10.000 0.09
0.68 A TL3A684(1)020(2)8000 0.25 4 8.000 0.10
1.0 A TL3A105(1)020(2)8400 0.25 4 8.400 0.09
1.0 A TL3A105(1)020(2)5500 0.25 4 5.500 0.12
1.5 B TL3B155(1)020(2)4600 0.25 6 4.600 0.14
1.5 B TL3B155(1)020(2)2500 0.25 6 2.500 0.18
2.2 A TL3A225(1)020(2)5900 0.25 6 5.900 0.11
2.2 A TL3A225(1)020(2)4000 0.25 6 4.000 0.14
2.2 B TL3B225(1)020(2)3500 0.25 6 3.500 0.16
2.2 B TL3B225(1)020(2)1500 0.25 6 1.500 0.24
3.3 B TL3B335(1)020(2)3000 0.33 6 3.000 0.17
3.3 B TL3B335(1)020(2)1300 0.33 6 1.300 0.26
4.7 A TL3A475(1)020(2)5500 0.47 6 5.500 0.12
4.7 A TL3A475(1)020(2)3500 0.47 6 3.500 0.15
4.7 B TL3B475(1)020(2)2900 0.47 6 2.900 0.17
4.7 B TL3B475(1)020(2)1000 0.47 6 1.000 0.29
4.7 C TL3C475(1)020(2)2300 0.47 6 2.300 0.22
4.7 C TL3C475(1)020(2)0600 0.47 6 0.600 0.43
6.8 C TL3C685(1)020(2)1900 0.68 6 1.900 0.24
6.8 C TL3C685(1)020(2)0550 0.68 6 0.550 0.45
10 B TL3B106(1)020(2)2500 1.00 6 2.500 0.18
10 B TL3B106(1)020(2)1000 1.00 6 1.000 0.29
10 C TL3C106(1)020(2)1700 1.00 6 1.700 0.25
10 C TL3C106(1)020(2)0450 1.00 6 0.450 0.49
15 D TL3D156(1)020(2)0900 1.50 6 0.900 0.41
15 D TL3D156(1)020(2)0300 1.50 6 0.300 0.71
22 C TL3C226(1)020(2)1200 2.20 6 1.200 0.30
22 C TL3C226(1)020(2)0375 2.20 6 0.375 0.54
22 D TL3D226(1)020(2)0700 2.20 6 0.700 0.46
22 D TL3D226(1)020(2)0225 2.20 6 0.225 0.82
33 D TL3D336(1)020(2)0700 3.30 6 0.700 0.46
33 D TL3D336(1)020(2)0200 3.30 6 0.200 0.87
47 D TL3D476(1)020(2)0700 4.70 6 0.700 0.46
47 D TL3D476(1)020(2)0200 4.70 6 0.200 0.87
47 E TL3E476(1)020(2)0600 4.70 6 0.600 0.52
47 E TL3E476(1)020(2)0150 4.70 6 0.150 1.05
68 D TL3D686(1)020(2)0700 6.80 6 0.700 0.46
68 D TL3D686(1)020(2)0175 6.80 6 0.175 0.93
68 E TL3E686(1)020(2)0600 6.80 6 0.600 0.52
68 E TL3E686(1)020(2)0150 6.80 6 0.150 1.05
100 E TL3E107(1)020(2)0500 10.00 8 0.500 0.57
100 E TL3E107(1)020(2)0150 10.00 8 0.150 1.05
STANDARD RATINGS

MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance: K, M
(2) Termination and packaging: C, D, E, F
TL3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 14-Feb-12 8 Document Number: 40154
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
25 VDC AT + 85 °C; 17 VDC AT + 125 °C
0.33 A TL3A334(1)025(2)14R0 0.25 4 14.000 0.07
0.33 A TL3A334(1)025(2)10R0 0.25 4 10.000 0.09
0.47 A TL3A474(1)025(2)12R0 0.25 4 12.000 0.08
0.47 A TL3A474(1)025(2)9000 0.25 4 9.000 0.09
0.68 B TL3B684(1)025(2)7000 0.25 4 7.000 0.11
0.68 B TL3B684(1)025(2)5000 0.25 4 5.000 0.13
1.0 A TL3A105(1)025(2)7600 0.25 4 7.600 0.10
1.0 A TL3A105(1)025(2)4000 0.25 4 4.000 0.14
1.0 B TL3B105(1)025(2)5000 0.25 4 5.000 0.13
1.0 B TL3B105(1)025(2)2000 0.25 4 2.000 0.21
1.5 B TL3B155(1)025(2)4600 0.25 6 4.600 0.14
1.5 B TL3B155(1)025(2)2000 0.25 6 2.000 0.21
2.2 A TL3A225(1)025(2)6300 0.28 6 6.300 0.11
2.2 A TL3A225(1)025(2)4000 0.28 6 4.000 0.14
2.2 B TL3B225(1)025(2)3800 0.28 6 3.800 0.15
2.2 B TL3B225(1)025(2)2300 0.28 6 2.300 0.19
2.2 C TL3C225(1)025(2)2900 0.28 6 2.900 0.19
2.2 C TL3C225(1)025(2)1000 0.28 6 1.000 0.33
3.3 B TL3B335(1)025(2)3100 0.41 6 3.100 0.17
3.3 B TL3B335(1)025(2)1500 0.41 6 1.500 0.24
3.3 C TL3C335(1)025(2)2300 0.41 6 2.300 0.22
3.3 C TL3C335(1)025(2)1000 0.41 6 1.000 0.33
4.7 B TL3B475(1)025(2)2800 0.59 6 2.800 0.17
4.7 B TL3B475(1)025(2)1500 0.59 6 1.500 0.24
4.7 C TL3C475(1)025(2)2000 0.59 6 2.000 0.23
4.7 C TL3C475(1)025(2)0525 0.59 6 0.525 0.46
6.8 C TL3C685(1)025(2)1700 0.85 6 1.700 0.25
6.8 C TL3C685(1)025(2)0500 0.85 6 0.500 0.47
6.8 D TL3D685(1)025(2)1200 0.85 6 1.200 0.35
6.8 D TL3D685(1)025(2)0350 0.85 6 0.350 0.65
10 B TL3B106(1)025(2)2300 1.25 6 2.300 0.19
10 B TL3B106(1)025(2)1300 1.25 6 1.300 0.26
10 C TL3C106(1)025(2)1500 1.25 6 1.500 0.27
10 C TL3C106(1)025(2)0450 1.25 6 0.450 0.49
10 D TL3D106(1)025(2)1000 1.25 6 1.000 0.39
10 D TL3D106(1)025(2)0300 1.25 6 0.300 0.71
15 C TL3C156(1)025(2)1200 1.88 6 1.200 0.30
15 C TL3C156(1)025(2)0425 1.88 6 0.425 0.51
15 D TL3D156(1)025(2)0800 1.88 6 0.800 0.43
15 D TL3D156(1)025(2)0250 1.88 6 0.250 0.77
22 D TL3D226(1)025(2)0700 2.75 6 0.700 0.46
22 D TL3D226(1)025(2)0200 2.75 6 0.200 0.87
33 D TL3D336(1)025(2)0700 4.13 6 0.700 0.46
33 D TL3D336(1)025(2)0300 4.13 6 0.300 0.71
33 E TL3E336(1)025(2)0600 4.13 6 0.600 0.52
33 E TL3E336(1)025(2)0200 4.13 6 0.200 0.91
47 D TL3D476(1)025(2)0700 5.88 8 0.700 0.46
47 D TL3D476(1)025(2)0350 5.88 8 0.350 0.65
47 E TL3E476(1)025(2)0600 5.88 6 0.600 0.52

MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance: K, M
(2) Termination and packaging: C, D, E, F
TL3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 14-Feb-12 9 Document Number: 40154
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
35 VDC AT + 85 °C; 23 VDC AT + 125 °C
0.10 A TL3A104(1)035(2)20R0 0.25 4 20.000 0.06
0.10 A TL3A104(1)035(2)10R0 0.25 4 10.000 0.09
0.15 A TL3A154(1)035(2)18R0 0.25 4 18.000 0.06
0.15 A TL3A154(1)035(2)6000 0.25 4 6.000 0.11
0.22 A TL3A224(1)035(2)15R0 0.25 4 15.000 0.07
0.22 A TL3A224(1)035(2)6000 0.25 4 6.000 0.11
0.33 A TL3A334(1)035(2)13R0 0.25 4 13.000 0.08
0.33 A TL3A334(1)035(2)6000 0.25 4 6.000 0.11
0.47 A TL3A474(1)035(2)10R0 0.25 4 10.000 0.09
0.47 A TL3A474(1)035(2)4000 0.25 4 4.000 0.14
0.47 B TL3B474(1)035(2)8000 0.25 4 8.000 0.10
0.47 B TL3B474(1)035(2)2500 0.25 4 2.500 0.33
0.68 B TL3B684(1)035(2)6500 0.25 4 6.500 0.11
0.68 B TL3B684(1)035(2)2500 0.25 4 2.500 0.18
1.0 A TL3A105(1)035(2)7500 0.25 4 7.500 0.10
1.0 A TL3A105(1)035(2)6000 0.25 4 6.000 0.11
1.0 B TL3B105(1)035(2)5000 0.25 4 5.000 0.13
1.0 B TL3B105(1)035(2)2000 0.25 4 2.000 0.21
1.5 B TL3B155(1)035(2)4200 0.26 6 4.200 0.14
1.5 B TL3B155(1)035(2)3000 0.26 6 3.000 0.17
1.5 C TL3C155(1)035(2)3800 0.26 6 3.800 0.17
1.5 C TL3C155(1)035(2)1500 0.26 6 1.500 0.27
2.2 B TL3B225(1)035(2)3800 0.39 6 3.800 0.15
2.2 B TL3B225(1)035(2)2300 0.39 6 2.300 0.19
2.2 C TL3C225(1)035(2)2900 0.39 6 2.900 0.19
2.2 C TL3C225(1)035(2)0900 0.39 6 0.900 0.35
3.3 B TL3B335(1)035(2)3500 0.58 6 3.500 0.16
3.3 B TL3B335(1)035(2)1500 0.58 6 1.500 0.24
3.3 C TL3C335(1)035(2)2100 0.58 6 2.100 0.23
3.3 C TL3C335(1)035(2)0700 0.58 6 0.700 0.40
4.7 C TL3C475(1)035(2)1900 0.82 6 1.900 0.24
4.7 C TL3C475(1)035(2)0600 0.82 6 0.600 0.43
4.7 D TL3D475(1)035(2)1300 0.82 6 1.300 0.34
4.7 D TL3D475(1)035(2)0600 0.82 6 0.600 0.50
6.8 C TL3C685(1)035(2)1800 1.19 6 1.800 0.25
6.8 C TL3C685(1)035(2)0900 1.19 6 0.900 0.35
6.8 D TL3D685(1)035(2)1100 1.19 6 1.100 0.37
6.8 D TL3D685(1)035(2)0300 1.19 6 0.300 0.71
10 C TL3C106(1)035(2)1600 1.75 6 1.600 0.26
10 C TL3C106(1)035(2)0850 1.75 6 0.850 0.36
10 D TL3D106(1)035(2)0800 1.75 6 0.800 0.43
10 D TL3D106(1)035(2)0300 1.75 6 0.300 0.71
15 D TL3D156(1)035(2)0800 2.63 6 0.800 0.43
15 D TL3D156(1)035(2)0400 2.63 6 0.400 0.61
22 D TL3D226(1)035(2)0600 3.85 6 0.600 0.50
22 D TL3D226(1)035(2)0400 3.85 6 0.400 0.61
22 E TL3E226(1)035(2)0600 3.85 6 0.600 0.52
22 E TL3E226(1)035(2)0300 3.85 6 0.300 0.74
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(μF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER

Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance: K, M
(2) Termination and packaging: C, D, E, F
TL3
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 14-Feb-12 10 Document Number: 40154
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
50 VDC AT + 85 °C; 33 VDC AT + 125 °C
0.10 A TL3A104(1)050(2)19R0 0.25 4 19.000 0.06
0.10 A TL3A104(1)050(2)10R0 0.25 4 10.000 0.09
0.15 A TL3A154(1)050(2)17R0 0.25 4 17.000 0.07
0.15 A TL3A154(1)050(2)10R0 0.25 4 10.000 0.09
0.15 B TL3B154(1)050(2)14R0 0.25 4 14.000 0.08
0.15 B TL3B154(1)050(2)9000 0.25 4 9.000 0.10
0.22 B TL3B224(1)050(2)12R0 0.25 4 12.000 0.08
0.22 B TL3B224(1)050(2)8500 0.25 4 8.500 0.10
0.33 B TL3B334(1)050(2)10R0 0.25 4 10.000 0.09
0.33 B TL3B334(1)050(2)4500 0.25 4 4.500 0.14
0.47 B TL3B474(1)050(2)8400 0.25 4 8.400 0.10
0.47 B TL3B474(1)050(2)4000 0.25 4 4.000 0.15
0.47 C TL3C474(1)050(2)6700 0.25 4 6.700 0.13
0.47 C TL3C474(1)050(2)1800 0.25 4 1.800 0.25
0.68 C TL3C684(1)050(2)5900 0.25 4 5.900 0.14
0.68 C TL3C684(1)050(2)1600 0.25 4 1.600 0.26
1.0 B TL3B105(1)050(2)6700 0.25 4 6.700 0.11
1.0 B TL3B105(1)050(2)2000 0.25 4 2.000 0.21
1.0 C TL3C105(1)050(2)4600 0.25 4 4.600 0.15
1.0 C TL3C105(1)050(2)1600 0.25 4 1.600 0.26
1.5 C TL3C155(1)050(2)3400 0.38 6 3.400 0.18
1.5 C TL3C155(1)050(2)1500 0.38 6 1.500 0.27
1.5 D TL3D155(1)050(2)2900 0.38 6 2.900 0.23
1.5 D TL3D155(1)050(2)1000 0.375 6 1.000 0.39
2.2 C TL3C225(1)050(2)2900 0.55 6 2.900 0.19
2.2 C TL3C225(1)050(2)1500 0.55 6 1.500 0.27
2.2 D TL3D225(1)050(2)2100 0.55 6 2.100 0.27
2.2 D TL3D225(1)050(2)0800 0.55 6 0.800 0.43
3.3 D TL3D335(1)050(2)1700 0.83 6 1.700 0.30
3.3 D TL3D335(1)050(2)0800 0.83 6 0.800 0.43
4.7 D TL3D475(1)050(2)1200 1.18 6 1.200 0.35
4.7 D TL3D475(1)050(2)0600 1.18 6 0.600 0.50
6.8 E TL3E685(1)050(2)0900 1.70 6 0.900 0.43
6.8 E TL3E685(1)050(2)0540 1.70 6 0.540 0.55
10 E TL3E106(1)050(2)0800 2.50 6 0.800 0.45
10 E TL3E106(1)050(2)0550 2.50 6 0.550 0.55
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(μF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER